
2017-2018 Keene State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 12-3   Home: 9-2   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Nichols, Ty 28-27 933 33.3 196-397 .494 43-134 .321 143-190 .753 28 151 179 6.4 79 5 139 121 5 73 578 20.6
54 Anozie, James 28-17 610 21.8 148-228 .649 0-0 .000 56-97 .577 59 114 173 6.2 64 1 5 50 11 9 352 12.6
03 Wright, Dizel 28-28 882 31.5 133-235 .566 13-38 .342 63-98 .643 62 110 172 6.1 52 3 73 69 15 54 342 12.2
11 Prieto, Miguel 25-15 603 24.1 98-238 .412 22-97 .227 48-80 .600 14 67 81 3.2 71 3 78 72 6 22 266 10.6
25 Beasley, DeVon 27-8 480 17.8 61-131 .466 37-86 .430 18-25 .720 8 29 37 1.4 42 0 22 28 0 11 177 6.6
23 Diallo, Sidi 28-22 760 27.1 64-143 .448 19-57 .333 23-37 .622 19 105 124 4.4 71 1 46 53 11 50 170 6.1
22 Olson, Ben 28-11 456 16.3 58-93 .624 0-3 .000 23-42 .548 31 60 91 3.3 80 4 7 37 15 9 139 5.0
24 Dunkley, Jake 8-3 111 13.9 12-28 .429 3-14 .214 12-22 .545 10 12 22 2.8 12 0 5 9 0 4 39 4.9
20 Haywood, Jordan 20-8 342 17.1 29-70 .414 7-16 .438 3-5 .600 11 47 58 2.9 54 3 16 22 2 14 68 3.4
52 Jackson, Douglas 3-0 9 3.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 1 0 7 2.3
01 Hurst, Brandon 14-0 76 5.4 9-34 .265 5-18 .278 3-6 .500 3 9 12 0.9 3 0 5 6 2 0 26 1.9
12 Santoro, Kyle 24-0 207 8.6 12-31 .387 7-18 .389 9-12 .750 10 20 30 1.3 18 0 3 10 2 12 40 1.7
32 Ovalle, Carlos 12-1 103 8.6 5-25 .200 0-8 .000 6-9 .667 2 4 6 0.5 11 0 11 17 0 1 16 1.3
02 Hover, Christopher 3-0 11 3.7 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
21 DeGrenier, Josh 11-0 41 3.7 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.2 6 0 3 4 0 0 4 0.4
Total 28 5624 200.9 828-1665 .497 157-494 .318 413-633 .652 302 797 1099 39.3 565 20 413 513 70 259 2226 79.50
Opponents 5626 200.9 699-1727 .405 197-648 .304 394-596 .661 340 646 986 35.2 552 15 366 505 100 254 1989 71.04

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 2226 1989
    Points Per Game 79.5 71.0
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1665 699-1727
    Field Goal Pct .497 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-494 197-648
    3PT FG Pct .318 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-633 394-596
    FT Pct .652 .661
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 14.1
REBOUNDS 1099 986
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 413 366
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.1
TURNOVERS 513 505
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 18.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 259 254
    Steals Per Game 9.3 9.1
BLOCKS 70 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,550 5,127
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-323 14-366
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-133

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Keene State 1087 1131 8 2226
Opponents 884 1088 17 1989

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/17 at Southern Vt. L 67-73 231
11/18/17 at Plattsburgh State W 73-66 245
11/21/17 at Springfield College L 67-73 150
11/25/17 at MIT W 67-63 357
11/28/17 LASELL W 73-62 0
11/30/17 at Colby-Sawyer W 100-88 230

* 12/02/17 UMASS-BOSTON W 85-45 300
12/05/17 ALBERTUS MAGNUS W 78-67 200

* 12/09/17 SOUTHERN MAINE W 73-58 0
12/29/17 vs Lagrange W 84-80 0
12/30/17 vs Ohio Northern L 75-88 0
01/03/18 at Trinity (Conn.) L 73-86 150

* 01/06/18 at Rhode Island College W 79-58 127
* 01/10/18 at WestConn W 88-67 170
* 01/13/18 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 112-61 0
* 01/17/18 NO. 22 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 64-70 0
* 01/20/18 at UMass Boston W 82-76 207
* 01/24/18 PLYMOUTH STATE W 95-81 0
* 01/27/18 at Southern Maine W 77-74 200

01/30/18 NO. 6 MIDDLEBURY L 78-84 1200
* 02/03/18 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 77-49 750
* 02/08/18 at No. 10 Eastern Connecticut L 78-83 1500
* 02/10/18 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 84-71 600
* 02/14/18 at Plymouth St. L (OT) 75-84 130
* 02/17/18 at UMass Dartmouth W 73-71 230
* 02/20/18 SOUTHERN MAINE W 92-48 500

02/23/18 vs UMass Boston W 95-84 400
02/24/18 at No. 10 Eastern Connecticut L 62-79 1200

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Keene State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Nichols, Ty 15-14 475 31.7 106-204 .520 26-69 .377 80-100 .800 10 84 94 6.3 36 2 73 63 2 36 318 21.2
54 Anozie, James 15-13 334 22.3 78-121 .645 0-0 .000 25-52 .481 33 82 115 7.7 38 1 3 35 8 5 181 12.1
03 Wright, Dizel 15-15 466 31.1 68-107 .636 4-17 .235 34-56 .607 25 62 87 5.8 23 1 38 34 10 31 174 11.6
11 Prieto, Miguel 14-9 313 22.4 50-116 .431 12-45 .267 26-46 .565 7 38 45 3.2 35 0 45 32 4 9 138 9.9
24 Dunkley, Jake 1-1 13 13.0 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 4 1 5 5.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 9 9.0
25 Beasley, DeVon 15-7 315 21.0 46-92 .500 27-57 .474 14-18 .778 6 22 28 1.9 29 0 16 21 0 8 133 8.9
22 Olson, Ben 15-2 230 15.3 33-49 .673 0-0 .000 16-26 .615 20 39 59 3.9 40 0 4 21 10 4 82 5.5
23 Diallo, Sidi 15-11 376 25.1 28-71 .394 6-32 .188 11-20 .550 14 56 70 4.7 36 0 22 21 6 20 73 4.9
20 Haywood, Jordan 10-2 176 17.6 19-42 .452 3-4 .750 1-3 .333 8 35 43 4.3 22 0 10 9 2 7 42 4.2
52 Jackson, Douglas 2-0 8 4.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 6 3.0
12 Santoro, Kyle 13-0 141 10.8 11-28 .393 6-16 .375 8-10 .800 6 17 23 1.8 8 0 3 7 1 10 36 2.8
01 Hurst, Brandon 8-0 47 5.9 7-24 .292 4-13 .308 2-4 .500 3 9 12 1.5 0 0 4 6 2 0 20 2.5
02 Hover, Christopher 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
32 Ovalle, Carlos 9-1 86 9.6 5-20 .250 0-5 .000 6-9 .667 0 3 3 0.3 8 0 9 15 0 1 16 1.8
21 DeGrenier, Josh 9-0 38 4.2 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.2 5 0 3 3 0 0 4 0.4
Total 15 3024 201.6 456-890 .512 89-264 .337 233-358 .651 157 491 648 43.2 283 4 231 274 46 131 1234 82.27
Opponents 3026 201.7 352-980 .359 106-363 .292 186-283 .657 192 341 533 35.5 291 9 176 254 42 133 996 66.40

Team Statistics KSC OPP
SCORING 1234 996
    Points Per Game 82.3 66.4
    Scoring Margin 15.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-890 352-980
    Field Goal Pct .512 .359
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-264 106-363
    3PT FG Pct .337 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-358 186-283
    FT Pct .651 .657
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 12.4
REBOUNDS 648 533
    Rebounds Per Game 43.2 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 231 176
    Assists Per Game 15.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 274 254
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 131 133
    Steals Per Game 8.7 8.9
BLOCKS 46 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,150 2,564
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-269 7-366
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Keene State 590 636 8 1234
Opponents 421 558 17 996

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/17 UMASS-BOSTON W 85-45 300
12/09/17 SOUTHERN MAINE W 73-58 0
01/06/18 at  Rhode Island College W 79-58 127
01/10/18 at  WestConn W 88-67 170
01/13/18 UMASS-DARTMOUTH W 112-61 0
01/17/18 NO. 22 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 64-70 0
01/20/18 at  UMass Boston W 82-76 207
01/24/18 PLYMOUTH STATE W 95-81 0
01/27/18 at  Southern Maine W 77-74 200
02/03/18 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE W 77-49 750
02/08/18 at  No. 10 Eastern Connecticut L 78-83 1500
02/10/18 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 84-71 600
02/14/18 at  Plymouth St. L (OT) 75-84 130
02/17/18 at  UMass Dartmouth W 73-71 230
02/20/18 SOUTHERN MAINE W 92-48 500


